

Digitally signed
by RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

Date: 2024.04.10
18:35:28 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5314 OF 2024

Pallavi Vijaykumar Shelke Patil & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The Secretary, the State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Yuvraj N. a/w Adv. Raufa Shaikh for the Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w Mr. S. P. Shetye, AGP for Respondent
Nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 10th APRIL 2024.

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks time to take appropriate instructions for challenging the communication dated 16/08/2017.
2. Stand over to 24/04/2024.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]