

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
*CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2024

Pallavi Vijaykumar Shelke Patil and Others .... Petitioners.

V/s

The Secretary,  
State of Maharashtra,  
Higher & Technical Education  
Department and Others .... Respondents.

----

Ms. Raufa Anwar Shaikh, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader a/w Mr. S.L. Babar,  
Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent-State.

----

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &  
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : 15<sup>TH</sup> JANUARY, 2025**

**PC. :**

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time on the ground that arguing counsel is not available. We find that there are various office objections including nonpayment of requisite court fees. To be listed after all office objections are removed.

[ M. M. SATHAYE,, J. ]

[ A.S. CHANDURKAR, J. ]