

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2024

Pallavi Vijaykumar Shelke Patil And Ors ...Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary State Of Maharashtra Higher ...Respondents
And Technical Education Department And Ors

Mr. Raufa Shaikh, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Additional Government Pleader with Mr. S.L. Babar,
Assistant Government Pleader for the Respondent/State.

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA
NITIN CHAVAN
Date: 2025.02.24
18:34:52 +0530

**CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th FEBRUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, stand over to 17.03.2025 for further consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.)