

Nikita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5314 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
KAILAS
DARADE
Date:
2025.09.18
15:57:16
+05:30

Pallavi Vijaykumar Shelke Patil and Ors.

...Petitioners

versus

The Secretary Maharashtra Higher
and Technical Education
Department and Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w Ms. Neha Narvankar a/w Raufa Shaikh
(through V. C.) for the Petitioner.
Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

PC:

1. The advertisement is of the year 2013.
2. At the request of the learned AGP, list the matter on 13th October, 2025 under the caption "part heard".

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]