

Shailaja

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5314 OF 2024

Pallavi Vijaykumar Shelke Patil and others	]	Petitioners
versus		
The Secretary, State of Maharashtra	]	
Higher and Technical Education	]	
Department and others	]	Respondents

....

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w Mr. Rahul Patil i/b Mr. Rafiq Shaikh, for Petitioners.

Mr. V.M. Mali, A.G.P, for Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025.

P.C:

1. Learned A.G.P seeks some time to file affidavit in reply. Leave as prayed for is granted. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed within two weeks from today.

2. List on 13th November, 2025.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH. J.]

[M.S. KARNIK, J.]