

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2024

Pallavi Vijaykumar Shelke Patil & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The Secretary,

State Of Maharashtra,

Higher And Technical Education Department & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar a/w. Mr. Rahul Patil for the Petitioners.

Mr. VM. Mali, A.G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Ashwin Kapadnis a/w. Mr. Balkrushna Patil for the Respondent No.4.

Coram : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI &
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

Date : 23rd February 2026.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned A.G.P, two weeks time is granted, as a last chance.
2. Stand over to 9th March 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]