

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5314 OF 2024

**Pallavi Vijaykumar Shelke Patil And Ors PETITIONER
V/S**

**The Secretary State Of Maharashtra Higher AndRESPONDENT
Technical Education Department And Ors**

Adv.Rahul Chandrakant Patil for petitioner.

Mr.V.M.Mali,AGP for Resp/State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE VIBHA VASANT
KANKANWADI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NANDESH
SHANKARRAO DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 10th June, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/07/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)